3/15/02 04-01-2002



[(EXIS) (E) (E)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten Fird Dadosarks.	2037851 thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
7M7 MAD 15 AN 11. 10	Name: Made2Manage Systems, Inc.	
AMERICANIMANUFACTORERS.COM, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ANCE SECTION	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 9002 Purdue Road, Suite 200	
☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other	City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46268	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached:		
	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
	☑ Corporation-State of Indiana	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: March 27, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s):	
75/850,138; 75/850,141; 75/850,143		
Additional numbers attache	ed? ☐Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Name: John F. Prescott, Jr.	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: ICE MILLER	8. Deposit account number: 09-0007	
Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001	,	
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46282	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any ayached copy is a type copy of the original document.	
	Aredille Mar 5 2002	
John F. Prescott, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		
Do not detach	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
29/2002 DBYRNE 00000069 75850138 Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks	
	nments	
#C:481	D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informa Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Wash	and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this ation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT OF AMERICANMANUFACTURERS.COM'S MARKS (Exhibit A.)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AMERICANMANUFACTURERS.COM, INC. ("AMC"), a Delaware corporation, through Levin Levin, an authorized officer of AMC, does hereby irrevocably assign and transfer to MADE2MANAGE SYSTEMS, INC ("MADE2MANAGE"), an Indiana corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by those trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement.

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE FILED	SERVICES	INT. CLASS
M2M	75/850,138	12/03/1999	Providing information about trade industry products and manufacturers; electronic transmission of information on the trade industry and manufacturing commerce	35, 38
M2M.COM	75/850,141	12/03/1999	Providing information about trade industry products and manufacturers; electronic transmission of information on the trade industry and manufacturing commerce	35, 38
M2M.NET	75/850,143	12/03/1999	Providing information about trade industry products and manufacturers; electronic transmission of information on the trade industry and manufacturing commerce	35, 38
МТОМ	75/850,146	12/03/1999	Providing information about trace industry products and manufacturers; electronic transmission of information on the trade industry and manufacturing commerce	35, 38
MTOM.COM	75/850,147	12/03/1999	Providing information about trade industry products and manufacturers; electronic trar smission of information on the trade industry and manufacturing commerce	35, 38

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and affiliated or related companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment of the AMERICANMANUFACTURERS.COM marks this 24 day of Marky, 2001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0540

AMERICANMANUFACTURERS.COM, INC.
(signature)
Cho Personal (title)
Cho Presional (title)
STATE OF FLORIDA) SS: COUNTY OF Brevery)
On this 27 day of work, 2001, before me appeared Kern Krause, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of AMERICANMANUFACTURERS.COM, INC., and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified company with the authority to do so. PHYLLIS CLASEN My Comm Exp. 3/16/04
(Notarial Seal) No. CC 919379 [47 Fersonally Known [] Chee L.D.
My Commission Expires: 3/16/04
Signature Phyllis Clasen NOTARY PUBLIC
My County of Residence Brownsol
769006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 03/07/2002